
Burke I Saturday Class Results               08/03/2019 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type  

 

FL  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:17.04 2:03.42 2:03.76 2:02.87 2:02.87 Mod Lite 
FL  2 Paul Tingaud 237 2:09.64 2:04.32 2:03.09 2:04.95 2:03.09 Super Chicken 2 
FL  3 Luke Moultroup 70 2:21.40 2:20.46 2:16.81 2:13.82 2:13.82 Super Chicken 1 
FL  4 Kevin Gale 25 2:33.21 2:14.39  DNS   DNS  2:14.39 Troyer Modified 
FL  5 Ian Cook 44  DNS  3:11.39  DNS  2:39.64 2:39.64 Modified 
 

M  1 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:44.01 2:39.48 2:40.46 2:40.06 2:39.48 Yamaha FZ09 
 

P1  1 Butch King 178 2:16.59 2:12.26 2:11.26  DNS  2:11.26 Chevy Silverado 
P1  2 Chris Rielly 169 2:17.20 2:16.11 2:14.82 2:14.92 2:14.82 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
P1  3 David M. Dennis 398 2:20.84 2:18.92 2:16.40 2:26.20 2:16.40 Subaru STI 
P1  4 Ryan Hayward 412 2:20.87 2:27.21 2:20.26 2:19.82 2:19.82 Eagle Talon 
P1  5 Vittorio Bares 12 2:27.00 2:24.84 2:22.23 2:22.71 2:22.23 Audi 4000 
P1  6 Chris du Bois 250 2:30.96 2:26.12 2:23.54  DNS  2:23.54 RobotSTi 
P1  7 Liam Laurence 99 2:24.59 2:26.79 2:24.53 2:24.73 2:24.53 Subaru Impreza 3.0RS 
P1  8 Chris King 781  DNS  2:37.48 2:35.18  DNS  2:35.18 Outlaw Late model 
P1  9 Art Heath 78 2:57.43  DNS  2:45.17  DNS  2:45.17 Cavalier Modified 
 

P2  1 Colton Heh 285 2:29.15 2:21.63 2:28.32  DNF  2:21.63 Subaru Impreza Bobtail 
P2  2 Nick Grabau 445 2:22.48  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:22.48 BMW m3 
P2  3 Patrick Martin 27 2:31.07 2:28.21  DNS   DNS  2:28.21 VW Scirocco 
 

P3  1 Jamie Melhuish 317X 2:37.88 2:34.73 2:33.98  DNS  2:33.98 Subaru 2.5RS 
P3  2 Paul Poor Jr 112 3:06.48 3:05.96 3:01.90 3:03.15 3:01.90 Subaru Impreza 
P3  3 Dave Estey 007X  DNS  3:15.09 3:10.20  DNS  3:10.20 Ford Focus 
 

P4  1 Eric Amato 8199 2:36.21 2:37.76 2:37.82 2:37.46 2:36.21 Dune Buggy 
P4  2 Tom Wood 591 2:40.26 2:42.38 2:39.59 2:38.04 2:38.04 Honda CRX Si 
P4  3 Jesse O'Brien 365 2:38.98 2:39.46  DNS   DNS  2:38.98 Miata 
 

R1  1 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R 2:20.26 2:21.06 2:19.65 2:20.06 2:19.65 FrogSTIr 
R1  2 Josh Dennis 3R 2:26.20 2:24.15 2:22.84 2:22.51 2:22.51 Mustang 
R1  3 Margaret Sharron 11R 2:29.68 2:24.81 2:25.68 2:27.06 2:24.81 PrincesSTI 
R1  4 Jamey Belliveau 320R 2:51.59 2:46.15 2:44.09 2:46.67 2:44.09 VW Golf 
 

R2  1 Gabriel Jacobsohn 58R 3:11.71  DNS  3:13.78  DNS  3:11.71 BMW 325e 
R2  2 Kathy Moody 158R 3:13.46 3:17.57 3:18.67 3:17.07 3:13.46 Datsun 280Z 
 

S1  1 Kent Everding 109 2:12.10 2:11.17 2:09.88  DNS  2:09.88 Subaru STI 
S1  2 Jeff Denmeade 16 2:23.31 2:21.93 2:17.15  DNS  2:17.15 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
S1  3 Veselin Alerson 10X 2:34.87 2:35.75 2:37.45 2:35.79 2:34.87 Audi 4000cs 
 

S2  1 Jason Tolisano 691 2:31.31 2:24.20 2:21.20  DNS  2:21.20 Honda CRX 
S2  2 Bill Hudson 24 2:28.46 2:23.07 2:23.43 2:22.73 2:22.73 Chevy Camaro 
S2  3 Erik Reisner 719 2:27.34  DNF  2:29.54  DNS  2:27.34 VW GTI 
S2  4 Howard Roundy 923X 2:49.21 2:38.70 2:36.76 2:36.21 2:36.21 Lotus Elise 
S2  5 Alex Bellone 07 2:43.71 2:41.37  DNS  2:38.38 2:38.38 Honda Integra 
S2  6 David Singer 49X 3:07.28 3:04.90 3:01.50 3:04.01 3:01.50 Ford Focus SVT 
 

S3  1 Don Taylor 88  DNS  2:26.31 2:25.29  DNS  2:25.29 Eclipse GSX 
S3  2 Dan Laurence 919X 2:42.12 2:47.09 2:49.87 2:51.67 2:42.12 Subaru Impreza 
S3  3 Gregory Wilcox 860X 2:59.35 2:58.53 3:07.40  DNS  2:58.53 Subaru Withoutback 
 

S4  1 Stephen Jones 702 2:24.67 2:23.31 2:23.21  DNS  2:23.21 VW Golf 
S4  2 Joshua Bruce 73X 2:43.12 2:35.39 2:36.45 2:31.75 2:31.75 Subaru BRZ 
S4  3 Jon Coffin 30X 2:47.01 2:39.48 2:40.89 2:45.89 2:39.48 Scion frs 
S4  4 Richard Pfeiff 97X 3:08.29 3:06.70 3:05.40 3:04.75 3:04.75 BMW 328si 
 

S5  1 Kevin Erickson 291X 3:04.18 3:05.20 3:03.86 3:00.95 3:00.95 Honda Civic 
 

S6  1 Corey LaCroix 33X 2:48.03 2:45.56 2:45.90 2:47.92 2:45.56 Subaru RS 
S6  2 Robert Rickner 71X 3:14.07 4:00.59  DNS   DNS  3:14.07 Lotus Elite 
 

U1  1 Doru Caraeni 777X 2:37.07 2:34.67 2:35.88 2:34.25 2:34.25 Subaru STI 
 

U2  1 John Ricker 944X  DNF  2:40.32 2:43.96 2:43.25 2:40.32 Porsche 944 Turbo 
U2  2 Catherine Denmeade 116X 2:50.01 2:42.29 2:42.51 2:40.89 2:40.89 BMW M3 
 

U4  1 Robin Rielly 69X 2:43.01 2:43.46 2:43.85  DNS  2:43.01 VW GTI 
 

U5  1 Darrell O'Brien 144X  DNS  3:14.67 3:08.34  DNS  3:08.34 Mitsubishi Galant 



 
 

Burke I Saturday Overall Results               08/03/2019 
 

CL PL Name Num Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Best Car Type  

 

FL  1 Sherman Baumann 36 2:17.04 2:03.42 2:03.76 2:02.87 2:02.87 Mod Lite 
FL  2 Paul Tingaud 237 2:09.64 2:04.32 2:03.09 2:04.95 2:03.09 Super Chicken 2 
S1  3 Kent Everding 109 2:12.10 2:11.17 2:09.88  DNS  2:09.88 Subaru STI 
P1  4 Butch King 178 2:16.59 2:12.26 2:11.26  DNS  2:11.26 Chevy Silverado 
FL  5 Luke Moultroup 70 2:21.40 2:20.46 2:16.81 2:13.82 2:13.82 Super Chicken 1 
FL  6 Kevin Gale 25 2:33.21 2:14.39  DNS   DNS  2:14.39 Troyer Modified 
P1  7 Chris Rielly 169 2:17.20 2:16.11 2:14.82 2:14.92 2:14.82 Mutt Subaru Impreza 
P1  8 David M. Dennis 398 2:20.84 2:18.92 2:16.40 2:26.20 2:16.40 Subaru STI 
S1  9 Jeff Denmeade 16 2:23.31 2:21.93 2:17.15  DNS  2:17.15 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
R1 10 Emmanuel Cecchet 966R 2:20.26 2:21.06 2:19.65 2:20.06 2:19.65 FrogSTIr 
P1 11 Ryan Hayward 412 2:20.87 2:27.21 2:20.26 2:19.82 2:19.82 Eagle Talon 
S2 12 Jason Tolisano 691 2:31.31 2:24.20 2:21.20  DNS  2:21.20 Honda CRX 
P2 13 Colton Heh 285 2:29.15 2:21.63 2:28.32  DNF  2:21.63 Subaru Impreza Bobtail 
P1 14 Vittorio Bares 12 2:27.00 2:24.84 2:22.23 2:22.71 2:22.23 Audi 4000 
P2 15 Nick Grabau 445 2:22.48  DNF   DNS   DNS  2:22.48 BMW m3 
R1 16 Josh Dennis 3R 2:26.20 2:24.15 2:22.84 2:22.51 2:22.51 Mustang 
S2 17 Bill Hudson 24 2:28.46 2:23.07 2:23.43 2:22.73 2:22.73 Chevy Camaro 
S4 18 Stephen Jones 702 2:24.67 2:23.31 2:23.21  DNS  2:23.21 VW Golf 
P1 19 Chris du Bois 250 2:30.96 2:26.12 2:23.54  DNS  2:23.54 RobotSTi 
P1 20 Liam Laurence 99 2:24.59 2:26.79 2:24.53 2:24.73 2:24.53 Subaru Impreza 3.0RS 
R1 21 Margaret Sharron 11R 2:29.68 2:24.81 2:25.68 2:27.06 2:24.81 PrincesSTI 
S3 22 Don Taylor 88  DNS  2:26.31 2:25.29  DNS  2:25.29 Eclipse GSX 
S2 23 Erik Reisner 719 2:27.34  DNF  2:29.54  DNS  2:27.34 VW GTI 
P2 24 Patrick Martin 27 2:31.07 2:28.21  DNS   DNS  2:28.21 VW Scirocco 
S4 25 Joshua Bruce 73X 2:43.12 2:35.39 2:36.45 2:31.75 2:31.75 Subaru BRZ 
P3 26 Jamie Melhuish 317X 2:37.88 2:34.73 2:33.98  DNS  2:33.98 Subaru 2.5RS 
U1 27 Doru Caraeni 777X 2:37.07 2:34.67 2:35.88 2:34.25 2:34.25 Subaru STI 
S1 28 Veselin Alerson 10X 2:34.87 2:35.75 2:37.45 2:35.79 2:34.87 Audi 4000cs 
P1 29 Chris King 781  DNS  2:37.48 2:35.18  DNS  2:35.18 Outlaw Late model 
P4 30 Eric Amato 8199 2:36.21 2:37.76 2:37.82 2:37.46 2:36.21 Dune Buggy 
S2 30 Howard Roundy 923X 2:49.21 2:38.70 2:36.76 2:36.21 2:36.21 Lotus Elise 
P4 32 Tom Wood 591 2:40.26 2:42.38 2:39.59 2:38.04 2:38.04 Honda CRX Si 
S2 33 Alex Bellone 07 2:43.71 2:41.37  DNS  2:38.38 2:38.38 Honda Integra 
P4 34 Jesse O'Brien 365 2:38.98 2:39.46  DNS   DNS  2:38.98 Miata 
S4 35 Jon Coffin 30X 2:47.01 2:39.48 2:40.89 2:45.89 2:39.48 Scion frs 
M 35 Jimi Heyder 442M 2:44.01 2:39.48 2:40.46 2:40.06 2:39.48 Yamaha FZ09 
FL 37 Ian Cook 44  DNS  3:11.39  DNS  2:39.64 2:39.64 Modified 
U2 38 John Ricker 944X  DNF  2:40.32 2:43.96 2:43.25 2:40.32 Porsche 944 Turbo 
U2 39 Catherine Denmeade 116X 2:50.01 2:42.29 2:42.51 2:40.89 2:40.89 BMW M3 
S3 40 Dan Laurence 919X 2:42.12 2:47.09 2:49.87 2:51.67 2:42.12 Subaru Impreza 
U4 41 Robin Rielly 69X 2:43.01 2:43.46 2:43.85  DNS  2:43.01 VW GTI 
R1 42 Jamey Belliveau 320R 2:51.59 2:46.15 2:44.09 2:46.67 2:44.09 VW Golf 
P1 43 Art Heath 78 2:57.43  DNS  2:45.17  DNS  2:45.17 Cavalier Modified 
S6 44 Corey LaCroix 33X 2:48.03 2:45.56 2:45.90 2:47.92 2:45.56 Subaru RS 
S3 45 Gregory Wilcox 860X 2:59.35 2:58.53 3:07.40  DNS  2:58.53 Subaru Withoutback 
S5 46 Kevin Erickson 291X 3:04.18 3:05.20 3:03.86 3:00.95 3:00.95 Honda Civic 
S2 47 David Singer 49X 3:07.28 3:04.90 3:01.50 3:04.01 3:01.50 Ford Focus SVT 
P3 48 Paul Poor Jr 112 3:06.48 3:05.96 3:01.90 3:03.15 3:01.90 Subaru Impreza 
S4 49 Richard Pfeiff 97X 3:08.29 3:06.70 3:05.40 3:04.75 3:04.75 BMW 328si 
U5 50 Darrell O'Brien 144X  DNS  3:14.67 3:08.34  DNS  3:08.34 Mitsubishi Galant 
P3 51 Dave Estey 007X  DNS  3:15.09 3:10.20  DNS  3:10.20 Ford Focus 
R2 52 Gabriel Jacobsohn 58R 3:11.71  DNS  3:13.78  DNS  3:11.71 BMW 325e 
R2 53 Kathy Moody 158R 3:13.46 3:17.57 3:18.67 3:17.07 3:13.46 Datsun 280Z 
S6 54 Robert Rickner 71X 3:14.07 4:00.59  DNS   DNS  3:14.07 Lotus Elite 
 
Entries = 54,  Avg Time = 2:35.10,  Length = 2.1 mi,  Speeds: Avg = 49,  FTD = 61 


